

CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1

Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3

Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Diane Adoma – District 5

CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION

December 5, 2018 Immediately following 9:00 am City Council Meeting 3120 Stonecrest Blvd. Suite 190 Stonecrest, Georgia

- I. CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Jason Lary
- II. AGENDA ITEMS:
 - 1. Discussion on the Establishment of a Housing Authority
 - 2. Resolution to Establish the Stonecrest Overlay District Steering Committee
 - 3. Discussion om LMIG (Local Maintenance Improvement Grant)
 - 4. Grice Professional Services Agreements for SPLOST Program Management and Comprehensive Transportation Plan Services
 - 5. Discussion on City Council 2019 Meeting Dates
- III. MAYOR AND COUNCIL COMMENTS:
- IV. ADJOURNMENT:
- V. EXECUTIVE SESSION:

WHEN AN EXECUTIVE SESSION IS REQUIRED, ONE WILL BE CALLED FOR THE FOLLOWING ISSUES: 1) PERSONNEL, 2) LITIGATION, 3) REAL ESTATE